EMPORIUM

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number H26204 (The Luxe Happy Birthday Prosecco Gift Set)
Version Number 2
Date 05/03/2026

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to
individual packaging.

Product Description

. t . .
Des&/BAYE Y BN Riuct Birthday Cake Lip Balm
Product Caode MICAAAQE (SO
MToCOA0o T (oUTT)
Manufacturer Information Laveals: Clinanra
I_UVULy INITTCarc
Country of Origin YnitedKingdom

Ingredients

Avocadio Oil (Persea Gratissima), Castor Oil (Ricinus Communis), Beeswax (Cera Alba),
Sunflower Oil (Helianthus Annus), Cocoa Butter (Theobroma Cacao), Jojoba Qil (Simmondsia
Chinensis), Flavour (Aroma).

Alcohol Products Only

Product Name: -

ABV: -

Country of origin: -

Vegan/Vegetarian: -

Suitable For

A}‘{ggggnsv ‘ N/A | Vegetarians colN/A .
Food Allergens
Contains/Free Allergens are
From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Alpha-lsomethyl lonone FF N
Amyl Cinnamal FF N
Amylcinnamyl Alcohol FF N
Anisyl Alcohol FF N
Benzyl Alcohol FF N
Benzyl Bnzoate FF N
BenzylCinnamate FF N
Benzyl Salicylate FF N
Butytphenyt FF N
Methylpropic.mal FF N
L:mnam.al FF N
Courmarin
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Citral FF N
Citronellol FF N
Eugenol FF N
Evernia Furfuracea Extract FF N
(Tree moss) EE N
Evernia Prunastri Extract

(Oak Moss)

EE N
Farnesol
EE N
Geraniol i o
EE N
Hexyl Cinnamal i ™
EE N
Hydroxycitronellal i
EE N
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-
cyclohexene
carboxaldehyde
Isoeugenol FF N
Limonene FF N
Linalool FF N
Methyl 2-octynoate (Methyl FF N
heptin carbonate)

Product Characteristics

Net Weight (g) 10
Foreign body control N/A
Shelf Life 16 Months (Production/Delivery)
Storage conditions of Cool dry place away from sunlight and direct heat sources.

unopened product

Storage conditions of 00}, dark place.

opened product

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature N/A
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Product Description

Product Name

Description of Product

Prosecco Rose Gummies

Froductiode

CQONF612V (SQH) / 5060736012611 (Supplier)
Ask Mummy & Daddy

Manufacturer tinformation

Belgium

Country of Origin

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Prosecco), Colour

(Black Carrot Juice Concentrate), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) 1304
Energy (kcal) 307
Fat (g) 0.2
Fat of which saturates (g) 0.2
Carbohydrates (g) 70
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 50
Protein (g) 6.3
Prodvet \dme: 004
ABV: Alcohol Products Only -

Country of origin:

Vegan/Vegetarian:

Suitable For

Vegans N | Vegetarians N
N Food Allergens o~
PERTEES Contains/Free | Allergens are PR
From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Cereals containing Gluten - ¥ Mls\yg&q,}gm
and products thereof ) v Mav Contain
Soya and products thereof ’
Peanuts and products - Y May Contain
thereof
Nuts and products thereof NutsTmSOH packing
environment
May Contain
Sesame and products - Y
thereof
Lupin and products thereof FF N
Milk and products thereof - Y May Contain
Eggs and products thereof FF N
Sulphites and products FF N
thereof EE N
Celery and products
thereof
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Mustard and products FF N
thereof
Fish and products thereof FF N
Molluscs and products FF N
thereof EE N
Crustaceans and products
thereof . Y
Animal derivatives May Contain

Product Characteristics

Net Weight (g)

50

Foreign body control

N/A

Shelf Life

15 Months (Production) / 13 Months (Delivery)

Storage conditions of
unopened product

Cool, dry placeaway from sunlight.
Cool, dark, and dry place,sealed in an airtight container.

Storage conditions of
opened product

Suitable for freezing

N/A Storage temperature N/A
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Product Description

Product Name

Description of Product

White Chocolate Pink Pearl Decorated Bar
CHOC6567 (SOH)

Froductiode

Daniel’s Delights L TD

Manufacturer tinformation

United Kingdom

Country of Origin

Ingredients

Colombian White Chocolate (95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier:
SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Pink Sugar Decoration (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose

Syrup, Colours: E120, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) 2381
Energy (kcal) 569
Fat (g) 38
Fat of which saturates (g) 23
Carbohydrates (g) 53
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 51
Protein (g) 5.7
Satt(g) 0.25
Product Name: Alcohol Products Only -
ABV: -
Country of origin: -
Vegan/Vegetarian: -
Suitable For
Vegans ‘ N | Vegetarians N
TERTEES Food Allergens ST
Contains/Free Allergens are
From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Cereals containing Gluten C Y
and products thereof o v
Soya and products thereof ) Y
Peanuts and products - Y May Contain
thereof May Contain
Nuts and products thereof Nuts in SOH packing
environment.
Sesame and products FF N
thereof
Lupin and products thereof FF N
Milk and products thereof C Y
Eggs and products thereof - Y May Contain
Sulphites and products FF N
thereof
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Celery and products FF N
thereof

Mustard and products FF N
thereof

Fish and productsthereof FF N

Molluscs and products FF N

thereof EE N

Crustaceans and products
thereof c v
Animal derivatives Contains Milk
May Contain Egg

Product Characteristics

Net Weight (g) 80
Foreign body control N/A
Shelf Life 18 Months (Production) / 12 Months (Delivery)

Storage conditions of
unopened product

Cool, dry place away from sunlight.

Storage conditions of
opened product

Coot&dryaway frorm suntight:

Suitable for freezing

N/A

Storage temperature

N/A
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Product Description

Product Name Miss American Pie Strawberry Cheesecake Cookies

Description of Product X
BIS601R (SQOH) / ABCC100 (Supplier)

ProductCode )
Fine Cheese Co

Manufacturer tnformation . A
United Kingdom

Country of Origin

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 28% (MILK, Salt), Meringe
Pieces 9% (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Palm QOil, Sunflower Lecithin), Soft
Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Strawberry Juice Concentrate 2%, Whole MILK Powder,
Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) 2150
Energy (kcal) 512
Fat (g) 25.9
Fat of which saturates (g) 16
Carbohydrates (g) 67.8
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 28
Protein (g) 5.2
Proﬁl%%@me: 1
ABV: Alcohol Products Only -
Country of origin: -
Vegan/Vegetarian: -

Suitable For

Vegans N | Vegetarians Y
TP Food Allergens A s
e Contains/Free Allergens are o

From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Cereals containing Gluten 8 V
and products thereof FE N
Soya and products thereof
Peanuts and products - Y
thereof
Nuts and products thereof Nuts in SOH packing
environment.
Not suitablefor nut allergy
sufferers.
Sesame and products FF N
thereof
Lupin and products thereof FF N
Milk and products thereof C Y
Eggs and products thereof C Y
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Sulphites and products FF N
thereof
Celery and products FF N
thereof
Mustard and products FF N
thereof
Fishand products thereof FE N
Mottuscsand products FF N
thereof
. . FF N
Crustaceans and products
thereof
Antmatderivatives C Y
Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics
Net Weight (g) 75
N/A

Foreign body control

Shelf Life 12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)

Storage conditions of Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.

unopened product Store in an airtight container.

Storage conditions of
opened product

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature N/A
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Product Description

Product Name

Description of Product

Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C. 20cl

Froductiode

SPARG30R (SOH) / 7212557 (Supplier)
Freixenet Capestick | td

Manufacturer tnformation

Italy

Country of Origin

N .+.—:+:In.—.’|:le(l:|.—:§n;t.§4n+: n
N/A SRR TR
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) N/A
Energy (kcal) N/A
Fat (g) N/A
Fat of which saturates (g) N/A
Carbohydrates (g) N/A
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) N/A
Protein (g) N7A
Satt(g) N7A
Product Name: Alcohol Products Only
ABV: Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C
Country of origin: 11%
Vegan/Vegetarian: Italy
Suitable For
Vegans ‘ | Vegetarians
HETEETS Food Allergens
Contains/Free | Allergens are Comment
From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Cereals containing Gluten FF N
and products thereof FF N
Soya and products thereof FF N
Peanuts and products - Y
thereof FFIE m
Nuts and products thereof FE N Nuts in SOH packing
Sesame and products .
thereof FFE N environment.
Lupin and products thereof C Y
Milk-and-products-thereof EE N
Eggs and productsthereof EE N
Sulphites and products
r' ~ FF N
thereof
Celery and products
thereof
Mustard and products
thereof
Fish and products thereof
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Molluscs and products FF N
thereof
Crustaceans and products FF N
thereof
Animal derivatives FF N
Product Characteristics
Net Weight (g) 200ml
Foreign body control N/A
Shelf Life 36 Months (Production) / 24 Months (Delivery)

Storage conditions of
unopened product

Best served chilled.
Keep inthe fridge.

Storage conditions of
opened product

Suitable for freezing

N/A Storage temperature N/A
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Product Description

Product Name

Description of Product

Birthday Cake Popcorn
POP602P (SOH) / SNACKPACK-BCAKE (Supplier)

Froductiode

Popcorn Shed I td

Manufacturer tinformation

United Kingdom

Country of Origin

Ingredients

Sugar, Popped Corn (25%), Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Vegetable Fats
(Palm, Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla
Flavouring), Sugar Strands (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Lecithin, Vegetable Oil
(Coconut, Rapeseed), Red Beet Juice Concentrate, Starch (Corn, Potato), Colour: E100,
Spinach Powder), Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Qil, Natural Flavouring, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea
Salt, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda

WARNING: May contain the occasional unpopped kernel.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) 2010
Energy (kcal) 480
Fat (g) 16.1
Fat of which saturates (g) 7.2
Carbohydrates (g) 79
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 6.1
Protein (g) 3.3
Satt(g) 0.43
SR e NErTEs Alcohol Products Only :
ABV: -
Country of origin: -
Vegan/Vegetarian: -
Suitable For
A}{S%lmq N I Vegetarians Com¥npnt
Food Allergens
Contains/Free Allergens are
From (C/FF) within the
manufacturing
environment
Allergens
Cereals containing Gluten - Y Presentin factory
and products thereof v o .
Soya and products thereof \'/ ;‘::Z‘:'r'\:'i'; 'fz:‘::l
Peanuts and products - Y Presentin factory
thereof Nuts in SOH packing
Nuts and products thereof environment.
Sesame and products FF N
thereof
Lupin and products thereof FF N
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Milk and products thereof C Y
Eggs and products thereof FF N
Sulphites and products FF N
thereof FE N
Celery and products
thereof - N
Mustard and products
thereof
FE N
Fish and products thereof
EE N
Molluscs and products o N
thereof FF N
Crustaceans and products
thereof C Y
Animatderivatives Contains Milk

Product Characteristics

Net Weight (g) 24
Foreign body control N/A
Shelf Life 12Months

Storage conditions of
unopened product

Store in acool, dry place.

Once opened, re-sealbag to ensure freshness.

Storage conditions of
opened product

Suitable for freezing

N/A Storage temperature N/A
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Product Description

Product Name Birthday Millionaires Flapjack

Description of Product X
BIS604G (SQH) / YE31 (Supplier)

ProductCode . .
Yorkshire Flapjack

Manufacturer information ) 3
United Kingdom

Country of Origin

Ingredients

Millionaires Caramel 37% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar),
Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Qil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed
/ Sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate
Flavour Coating 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier : Lecithin
(SOYA), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour 20% ( WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3),
Thiamin (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Salted Butter 7.5% ( MILK), salt, Fat 80% min), Margarine
(Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring),
Strawberry Flavour Liquid 2% (Natural Flavouring Substances, Monopropylene Glycol (E1520)
Water), Rainbow Sugar Strands 2% (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oils
(Coconut, Rapeseed), Colours (E100, E120, E131), Emulsifier (Lecithin, Sunflower, Rapeseed)

Nutritional Tnformation

Nutritional: Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj) 1985
Energy (kcal) 474
Fat (g) 24
Fat of which saturates (g) 15
Carbohydrates (g) 60
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 42
Protein (g) 0.08
Salt(g) 0.35
Product Name: Alcohol Products Only -
ABV: -
Country of origin: -
Vegan/Vegetarian: -

Suitable For

Vegans | | Vegetarians
ALeTEeTS Food Allergens
Contains/Free Allergens are Comment
From (C/FF) within the

manufacturing
environment

Allergens

Cereals containing Gluten
and products thereof

Soya and products thereof

o ANe)
<< < =<

Peanuts and products
thereof

Nuts and products thereof Bakery contains

Nuts in SOH packing
environment.
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Sesame and products FF N
thereof
Lupin and products thereof FF N
Milk and products thereof C Y
Eggs and products thereof - Y Bakery contains
Sulphites and products - Y Bakery contains
thereof FE N
Celery and products
thereof FE N
Mustard and products
thereof FE N
Fish and products thereof EE N
Molluscs and products
thereof FF N
Crustaceans and products
thereof c Y
Aninratderivatives Contains Milk
Bakery contains Egg
Product Characteristics
Net Weight (g) 80
Foreign body control N/A
Shelf Life 8 Months (Production/Delivery)

Storage conditions of
unopened product

Ambiant, cool dryplace away from sunlight.

Storage conditions of
opened product

C00l, dark, and dry place,sealed In an airtight container.

Suitable for freezing

N/A

Sto ragetemperature

N/A
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	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
	Specification Number  Version Number  Date
	H26204 (The Luxe Happy Birthday Prosecco Gift Set)  2  05/03/2026
	NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to  individual packaging.
	Product Name Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	Birthday Cake Lip Balm  MISC648E (SOH)  Lovely Skincare  United Kingdom
	Alcohol Products Only
	Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens

	N/A
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	Allergens
	Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone  Amyl Cinnamal  Amylcinnamyl Alcohol  Anisyl Alcohol  Benzyl Alcohol  Benzyl Bnzoate  Benzyl Cinnamate  Benzyl Salicylate  Butylphenyl  Methylpropional  Cinnamal  Coumarin

	FF  FF  FF  FF  FF  FF  FF  FF  FF FF  FF
	N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N N  N
	N/A Comment
	Ingredients  Avocadio Oil (Persea Gratissima), Castor Oil (Ricinus Communis), Beeswax (Cera Alba),  Sunflower Oil (Helianthus Annus), Cocoa Butter (Theobroma Cacao), Jojoba Oil (Simmondsia  Chinensis), Flavour (Aroma).
	Citral Citronellol Eugenol Evernia Furfuracea Extract (Tree moss) Evernia Prunastri Extract  (Oak Moss)  Farnesol  Geraniol  Hexyl Cinnamal  Hydroxycitronellal
	Hydroxyisohexyl 3-
	cyclohexene  carboxaldehyde  Isoeugenol  Limonene  Linalool  Methyl 2-octynoate (Methyl  heptin carbonate)
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF FF FF  FF FF  FF  FF  FF  FF
	N N N N  N N  N  N  N  N
	FF  FF  FF  FF
	N  N  N  N
	Product Characteristics
	10  N/A  16 Months (Production/Delivery)  Cool dry place away from sunlight and direct heat sources.  Cool, dark place.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	Prosecco Rose Gummies  CONF612V (SOH) / 5060736012611 (Supplier)  Ask Mummy & Daddy  Belgium
	Nutritional Information
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  1304  307  0.2  0.2  70  50  6.3  0.04 -  -  -  -
	Alcohol Products Only
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	N Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof
	Sesame and products thereof Lupin and products thereof Milk and products thereof Eggs and products thereof Sulphites and products thereof Celery and products  thereof

	- FF  -  FF  FF  FF
	Y Y  Y Y
	Y N  Y  N  N  N
	May Contain May Contain  May Contain May Contain  Nuts in SOH packing  environment  May Contain
	May Contain
	Ingredients  Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Prosecco), Colour  (Black Carrot Juice Concentrate), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).
	Mustard and products thereof Fish and products thereof Molluscs and products thereof Crustaceans and products thereof  Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF  FF  FF -
	N N  N  N Y
	May Contain
	Product Characteristics
	50  N/A  15 Months (Production) / 13 Months (Delivery)  Cool, dry placeaway from sunlight.  Cool, dark, and dry place,sealed in an airtight container.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	White Chocolate Pink Pearl Decorated Bar  CHOC656Z (SOH)  Daniel’s Delights LTD  United Kingdom
	Nutritional Information
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  2381  569  38  23  53  51  5.7  0.25 -  -  -  -
	Alcohol Products Only
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	N Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof

	C  C  -  -
	Y  Y  Y  Y
	May Contain  May Contain  Nuts in SOH packing  environment.
	Sesame and products thereof Lupin and products thereof Milk and products thereof Eggs and products thereof Sulphites and products thereof

	FF FF  C  -  FF
	N N  Y  Y  N
	May Contain
	Ingredients  Colombian White Chocolate (95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier:  SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Pink Sugar Decoration (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose  Syrup, Colours: E120, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).
	Celery and products thereof Mustard and products thereof  Fish and products thereof  Molluscs and products thereof Crustaceans and products thereof Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF FF  FF  FF C
	N N N  N  N Y
	Contains Milk  May Contain Egg
	Product Characteristics
	80  N/A  18 Months (Production) / 12 Months (Delivery)  Cool, dry place away from sunlight.  Cool & dry away from sunlight.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	Miss American Pie Strawberry Cheesecake Cookies  BIS601R (SOH) / ABCC100 (Supplier)  Fine Cheese Co.  United Kingdom
	Nutritional Information
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  2150  512  25.9  16  67.8  28  5.2  1.1 -  -  -  -
	Alcohol Products Only
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	Y Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof

	C C  FF -
	Y Y  N Y
	Nuts in SOH packing  environment.  Not suitablefor nut allergy  sufferers.
	Sesame and products thereof Lupin and products thereof Milk and products thereof Eggs and products thereof

	FF FF  C  C
	N N  Y  Y
	Ingredients  Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 28% (MILK, Salt), Meringe  Pieces 9% (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Palm Oil, Sunflower Lecithin), Soft  Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Strawberry Juice Concentrate 2%, Whole MILK Powder,  Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring.
	Sulphites and products thereof Celery and products thereof  Mustard and products  thereof  Fish and products thereof  Molluscs and products  thereof  Crustaceans and products thereof Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF FF FF  FF  FF C
	N N N N  N  N Y
	Contains Milk, Egg
	Product Characteristics
	75  N/A  12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)  Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.  Store in an airtight container.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Description
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C. 20cl  SPAR630B (SOH) / 7212557 (Supplier)  Freixenet Copestick Ltd  Italy

	N/A
	Ingredients Nutritional Information
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A
	Alcohol Products Only
	Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C  11%  Italy
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof Sesame and products  thereof  Lupin and products thereof  Milk and products thereof  Eggs and products thereof  Sulphites and products  thereof  Celery and products  thereof  Mustard and products  thereof  Fish and products thereof

	FF FF  FF -  FF FF  FF  FF  C FF  FF FF
	N N  N Y  N N  N  N  Y N  N N
	Nuts in SOH packing  environment.
	Molluscs and products thereof Crustaceans and products thereof  Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF FF
	N N N
	Product Characteristics
	200ml  N/A  36 Months (Production) / 24 Months (Delivery)  Best served chilled.  Keep inthe fridge.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	Birthday Cake Popcorn  POP602P (SOH) / SNACKPACK-BCAKE (Supplier)  Popcorn Shed Ltd  United Kingdom
	Nutritional Information
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  2010  480  16.1  7.2  79  46.1  3.3  0.43 -  -  -  -
	Alcohol Products Only
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	Y Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof

	Y Y  Y Y
	Presentin factory Presentin factory  Presentin factory Presentin factory  Nuts in SOH packing  environment.
	Sesame and products thereof Lupin and products thereof

	FF FF
	N N
	Ingredients  Sugar, Popped Corn (25%), Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Vegetable Fats  (Palm, Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla  Flavouring), Sugar Strands (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Lecithin, Vegetable Oil  (Coconut, Rapeseed), Red Beet Juice Concentrate, Starch (Corn, Potato), Colour: E100,  Spinach Powder), Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea  Salt, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda  WARNING: May contain the occasional unpopped kernel.
	Milk and products thereof Eggs and products thereof Sulphites and products thereof Celery and products  thereof  Mustard and products  thereof  Fish and products thereof  Molluscs and products  thereof  Crustaceans and products  thereof Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	C FF FF  FF FF FF  FF  FF C
	Y N N  N N N  N  N Y
	Contains Milk
	Product Characteristics
	24  N/A  12Months  Store in acool, dry place.  Once opened, re-sealbag to ensure freshness.

	N/A
	Storage temperature

	N/A
	Product Name  Description of Product  Product Code  Manufacturer Information  Country of Origin
	Product Description
	Birthday Millionaires Flapjack  BIS604G (SOH) / YF31 (Supplier)  Yorkshire Flapjack  United Kingdom
	Nutritional:  Energy (kj)  Energy (kcal)  Fat (g)  Fat of which saturates (g)  Carbohydrates (g)  Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)  Protein (g)  Salt (g) Product Name:  ABV:  Country of origin:  Vegan/Vegetarian:
	Typical values per 100g:  1985  474  24  15  60  42  0.08  0.35 -  -  -  -
	Alcohol Products Only
	Suitable For
	Vegans Allergens
	Vegetarians
	Food Allergens
	Contains/Free  From (C/FF)
	Allergens are  within the  manufacturing  environment
	Comment
	Allergens
	Cereals containing Gluten  and products thereof  Soya and products thereof  Peanuts and products  thereof  Nuts and products thereof

	C C  C -
	Y Y  Y Y
	Bakery contains  Nuts in SOH packing  environment.
	Ingredients  Millionaires Caramel 37% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar),  Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed  / Sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate  Flavour Coating 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified  WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier : Lecithin  (SOYA), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour 20% ( WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3),  Thiamin (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Salted Butter 7.5% ( MILK ), salt, Fat 80% min), Margarine  (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring),  Strawberry Flavour Liquid 2% (Natural Flavouring Substances, Monopropylene Glycol (E1520),  Water), Rainbow Sugar Strands 2% (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oils  (Coconut, Rapeseed), Colours (E100, E120, E131), Emulsifier (Lecithin, Sunflower, Rapeseed))  Nutritional Information
	Sesame and products thereof Lupin and products thereof Milk and products thereof Eggs and products thereof Sulphites and products thereof Celery and products thereof  Mustard and products  thereof  Fish and products thereof  Molluscs and products  thereof  Crustaceans and products thereof Animal derivatives
	Net Weight (g)  Foreign body control  Shelf Life  Storage conditions of  unopened product  Storage conditions of  opened product  Suitable for freezing

	FF FF  C  -  -  FF FF FF  FF  FF C
	N N  Y  Y  Y  N N N  N  N Y
	Bakery contains  Bakery contains
	Contains Milk  Bakery contains Egg
	Product Characteristics
	80  N/A  8 Months (Production/Delivery)  Ambiant, cool dryplace away from sunlight.  Cool, dark, and dry place,sealed in an airtight container.

	N/A
	Storagetemperature

	N/A

